RECORDA FORM PTO-1595

08-30-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-8688.244US01

101828561

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jack Jih-Sang Cheng (8 August 2001) Fuzetec Technology Co., Ltd. Chun-Ta Tseng (8 August 2001) 5F-4, No. 3, Wu-Chuan 1st Road Chi-Hao Gu (8 August 2001) Hsin-Chuan City Taipei Hsien, Taiwan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: See above. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Unknown Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Michael D. Schumann Name: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 21 August 2001 Michael D. Schumann Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

Do not detach this portion

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

08/30/2001 LMUELLER 00000069 09934275

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012111 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)	
SURFACE MOUNTABLE ELECTRICAL DEVICE	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one)	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and exte applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	ensions of the patents and patent
(check one) (A) U.S. patent rights only. Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to cleany U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	aim the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Jack Jih-Sang CHEN	
(Address) 4F, No. 21, Lane 84, Sec. 3, Roosevelt Rd., Taipei Cit	_
Chun-Ta TSFNC	
(Address) No. 19, Hsin-I St., Ssu-Lin Chen, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan	
(Address) No. 18, Alley 2, Chu-Jen Lane, Sec. 2, San-Min Rd., Pa	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) FUZETEC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
(Address of assignee) 5F-4, No. 3, Wu-Chuan 1st Rd., Hsin-Chuan City Taiwan	, Taipei Hsien,
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	
A Corporation of	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good as which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its sur the full and exclusive right to the invention;	nd valuable consideration, receipt of ccessors and assigns:
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign application As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) he Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as to	reby authorize(s) and request(s) the
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its rep ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all la	resentatives, any facts know to the
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necess and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection	sary assignment papers to cause any lo everything necessary or desirable
July Any their	Aug. 8, 2001
Chun y (Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date) Aug. 8, 2001
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date) Aug. 8, 2001
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 08/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 012111 FRAME: 0350